Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Airware, Inc.
Jacob Y. Wong	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>5973 Encina Road, Ste. 109</u>
Execution Date(s) 9/28/2011 Assignment Merger	
	City: Goleta
Security Agreement Change of Name	
☐ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment	State: CA
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip 93117
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Roy L. Anderson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	
Street Address: 3541 Ocean View Blvd.	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Glendale	8. Payment Information
State:CA Zip91208	
Phone Number <u>818 249-9300</u>	Danasit Assaunt Number
Fax Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: rla@patentattorney.us	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature	10-20-2011 Date
Roy L. Anderson Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, P.A. 420 (1750)

700473648 REEL: 027106 FRAME: 0187

Attorney Docket No.: RLA 35.162

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

This is an Assignment of all rights, title and interest, in U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 13/149,738, filed 5/31/2011, the first named inventor of which is Jacob Y. Wong, and any patent or patent application that claims priority pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §119 or any other applicable statute or law, either in the United States or anywhere else in the world, under this patent application, all of which are collectively referred to hereinafter as the "Invention." This Assignment is made by and between Jacob Y. Wong, ("I") and Airware, Inc., 5973 Encina Road, Suite 109, Goleta, CA 93117 (the "Assignee") concerning any and all rights, title and interest I own in the Invention and conveying any such rights to the Assignee.

And, whereas I desire to assign my above-identified rights title and interest in the Invention to the Assignee;

Now, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer all of my rights, title and interest in said Invention, including any divisions, continuations, and continuation-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letter Patent which any issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense, and grant Assignee my power of attorney to sign any such papers on my behalf.

Executed this 25th day of September, at Goleta, California

Jacob Y. Wong

1

PATENT REEL: 027106 FRAME: 0188